Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution recognizing Robert Cullen as the recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture 2014 Citizen of the Year Award) |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| WHEREAS, Robert Cullen was born in San Francisco and raised in Petaluma; and |
| WHEREAS, Robert Cullen is the oldest of three siblings, and is the son of Jim and Marlene Cullen; and |
| WHEREAS, after attending Santa Rosa Junior College, Robert Cullen transferred to Cal Poly San Luis Obispo, where he earned a Bachelor's Degree in Financial Management and an MBA and |
| WHEREAS , Robert Cullen was set up on a blind date with his now wife, Allie, and have been married for ten years, and were blessed with their daughter Vivien in 2009; and |
| WHEREAS, after graduating college, Robert Cullen and Allie, moved to the Silicon Valley where he worked as a Financial Analyst for a tech company and Allie went to Dental Hygiend School; and |
| WHEREAS , during a visit to Allie's parents in King City in 2005, Robert Cullen was asked in he'd be interested in purchasing John Buttgereit's Farmers Insurance Agency, and the transition took place in 2007 and added Financial Services to the practice; and |
| WHEREAS, Robert Cullen was elected to the King City, City Council in 2008, and was elected as Mayor in 2010, and continues to serve; and |
| WHEREAS, Robert Cullen and his wife Allie enjoy volunteering, and serving on non-profit boards in the community; and |
| WHEREAS, Robert Cullen is passionate about his community and deserves to be recognized as King City Chamber of Commerce's and Agriculture 2014 Citizen of the Year Award. |
| NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, or behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize Robert Cullen for his contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates him upon being selected as the recipient of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture 2014 Citizen of the Year Award. |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of March 2015, upon motion of Superviso by |
| the following vote, to-wit: |

AYES:

NOES: